
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/073054-2025 

Award

Delivery of Planting Stock from Forestry England Plant
and Seed Supply Nurseries

Forestry Commission

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-073054
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05923f (view related notices)
Published 12 November 2025, 10:27am

Scope 

Reference

FCCN003999

Description

Forestry England have a requirement for the delivery of planting stock from the Forestry
England tree nurseries based in Cheshire. The contract will cover distribution to the whole
of England and to the Forestry and Land Scotland nursery in Elgin. There is potential for
additional delivery locations to be added to this requirement throughout the contract
duration. Full details of our requirements are provided in the Specification.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/073054-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/073054-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05923f


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1

Supplier

Cammack Transport Ltd

Contract value

£650,000 excluding VAT

£780,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

29 October 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

12 November 2025

Standstill period

End: 21 November 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

24 November 2025



Page 3 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

1 December 2025 to 30 November 2030

5 years

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

60100000 - Road transport services

Information about tenders 

2 tenders received

2 tenders assessed in the final stage:

2 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

1 supplier unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type



Page 4 to 5

Open procedure

Supplier 

Cammack Transport Ltd

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMDJ-2638-VHXY

Road 5 Winsford Ind Estate

Winsford

CW7 3RB

United Kingdom

Email: accounts@cammacktransport.com

Website: https://www.cammacktransport.com

Region: UKD63 - Cheshire West and Chester

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1

mailto:accounts@cammacktransport.com
https://www.cammacktransport.com


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

Forestry Commission

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLRM-7846-HGLG

620 Bristol Business Park

Bristol

BS16 1EJ

United Kingdom

Email: commercial.services@forestryengland.uk

Region: UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South
Gloucestershire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:commercial.services@forestryengland.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Cammack Transport Ltd

	Contracting authority
	Forestry Commission


		2026-02-23T10:49:22+0000
	TCPDF




